CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE
IN DOCKET NO. 19-035-42
I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to
the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and

conditions of said rule in Docket 19-035-42.
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Signature

Phillip J. Russell

Name (Type or Print)

Hatch, James & Dodge. P.C.

Employer or Firm

10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, UT 84101

Business Address

UAE

Party Represented

12/20/2019

Date Signed



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 20™
day of December, 2019, on the following:

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

Yvonne Hogle yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com
Datarequest@pacificorp.com
irp@pacificorp.com

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov

William Powell wpowell@utah.gov

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov

Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov

dpudatarequest@utah.gov

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES

Michele Beck mbeck(@utah.gov
Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov
Steven Snarr stevensnarr@agutah.gov
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov

/s/ Phillip J. Russell




